

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KINGDOM OF LESOTHO TO THE UNITED NATIONS

REF: CABLE ADDRESS MACHABA

KHOTSONG 204 East 39th Street New York, NY 10016 Telephone (212) 661-1690 Facsimile (212) 682-4388

LM/GA/C.6/10

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Office of Legal Affairs of the United Nations and has the honour to inform the esteemed Office of Legal Affairs that the Government of the Kingdom of Lesotho will proceed to host the Southern African Regional Capacitybuilding Seminar on Treaty Law and Practice on 11 to 13 February 2014 as proposed.

The Permanent Mission encloses herein a draft invitation, revised programme and related documents for necessary consideration and input.

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Lesotho to the United Nations avails itself to the Office of Legal Affairs of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.

Under-Secretary-General for Legal Affairs and Legal Counsel Office of Legal Affairs United Nations New York

05 December 2013

